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A001659905 SOURODIP  MANDAL Male No  1 1 UR  2  480.00  93.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587645 SHAIVI  NAG Female No  2 2 UR  6  479.00  94.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209561 MANI KANT TIWARI Male No  3 3 UR  17  476.00  95.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544062 ISHITA  KARMAKAR Female No  4 4 UR  12  474.00  92.00  96.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000812874 SNEHA  MAL Female No  5  1 5 SC  1  472.00  91.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320396 SAPTAPARNA  HAZRA Female No  6 6 UR  3  470.00  93.00  91.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104863 ANUROTI  PATHAK Female No  7 7 UR  14  469.00  95.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155056 ANUSHKA  KUNDU Female No  8 8 UR  6  467.00  94.00  90.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001518289 KUHELI  HATI Female No  9  2 9 SC  8  466.00  94.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317337 SUBHAGATA  PATRA Female No  10 10 UR  12  465.00  92.00  92.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830962 ADRIKA  PURKAIT Female No  11 11 UR  5  464.00  95.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515851 POULOMI  DUTTA Female No  12 12 UR  2  463.00  91.00  92.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001888224 KAUSIKI  MALICK Female No  13 13 UR  6  462.00  94.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452354 SAYANTAN  MAITY Male No  14 14 UR  7  462.00  90.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000723958 RUPAM  MANDAL Male No  15  1 15 OBC-B  14  461.00  90.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847121 SRINJITA  SAHA Female No  16  3 16 SC  6  460.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488086 RUPAYAN  MONDAL Male No  17 17 UR  2  457.00  96.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928649 SOUMADIP  KAJLI Male No  18 18 UR  9  457.00  95.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295749 AYAN  RAJ Male No  19  2 19 OBC-B  1  457.00  90.00  92.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735708 ASMITA  MAITI Female No  20 20 UR  3  456.00  83.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000762061 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  21 21 UR  3  454.00  90.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000970223 NEELADRI  DESHMUKH Male No  22 22 UR  5  454.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949852 AHELEE  GHORAI Female No  23 23 UR  7  454.00  85.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790358 SOMDEEPA  SARKAR Female No  24 24 UR  6  453.00  91.00  90.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001874627 ANUSHKA  SARDAR Female No  25 25 UR  1  453.00  88.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421949 ANKITA  NAIYA Female No  26 26 UR  6  453.00  82.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884350 SWASTIKA  DATTA Female No  27 27 UR  3  452.00  88.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196521 ARKATANU  SHEE Male No  28 28 UR  6  452.00  88.00  91.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000097466 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  29  4 29 SC  8  452.00  88.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070900 SAYAN  DAS Male No  30 30 UR  5  450.00  88.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357896 KRISHNA  RANJA Female No  31 31 UR  1  449.00  92.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333333 PRITI  HALDER Female No  32 32 UR  1  449.00  90.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218468 SHUBHOJIT  GHOSH Male No  33 33 UR  11  449.00  88.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290605 SNEHA  GIRI Female No  34 34 UR  1  449.00  88.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117730 KINJAL  SARKAR Male No  35  5 35 SC  5  448.00  87.00  88.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495923 ARCHITA  HALDER Female No  36 36 UR  1  448.00  85.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001131440 SWASTIKA  DAS Female No  37 37 UR  2  448.00  80.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899098 ARADHRITA  GHOSH Female No  38 38 UR  4  447.00  92.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000793268 AGNIBHA  ROY Male No  39 39 UR  2  447.00  79.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497124 MRIDUL  MONDAL Male No  40 40 UR  13  446.00  93.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613663 MOHAK  SEAL Male No  41 41 UR  3  446.00  91.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000172649 SRINJANA  MUKHERJEE Female No  42 42 UR  3  446.00  86.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383681 FARHANA  AZMI Female No  43  1 43 OBC-A  9  446.00  85.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375522 TRIJIT  NASKAR Male No  44 44 UR  7  445.00  85.00  81.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185330 MOUSUMI  PURKAIT Female No  45 45 UR  2  444.00  91.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109851 TAMAL  BISWAS Male No  46  6 46 SC  1  444.00  80.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651279 RIYA  KARMAKAR Female No  47  3 47 OBC-B  1  442.00  85.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104355 TRISHITA  DAS Female No  48 48 UR  14  442.00  82.00  90.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002373957 ARKAPROVO  GHOSH Male No  49 49 UR  21  441.00  86.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001578936 SOHAM  SADHUKHAN Male No  50 50 UR  8  441.00  83.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623766 SOUNAK  MANDAL Male No  51 51 UR  7  441.00  83.00  81.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421481 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  52  7 52 SC  1  441.00  80.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583631 RUPSHA  PAUL Female No  53  4 53 OBC-B  1  441.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001606185 PRAJUKTA  DALUI Female No  54 54 UR  10  440.00  86.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544479 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  55 55 UR  1  440.00  80.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217032 DEBODDYUTI  DUTTA Female No  56 56 UR  19  439.00  93.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241590 SIDDHINATH  CHANDRA Male No  57 57 UR  5  439.00  84.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249481 RITAM  BISWAS Male No  58 58 UR  14  437.00  87.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154074 SUBHAJIT  MAZUMDER Male No  59 59 UR  9  437.00  75.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434627 ANANYA  RAY Female No  60  5 60 OBC-B  2  436.00  82.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002214842 BISWAJYOTI  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  61 61 UR  2  436.00  75.00  92.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000167044 SNEHA  BHANDARY Female No  62 62 UR  1  433.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968440 NAUSHIN TASNIM Female No  63 63 UR  8  433.00  83.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456861 AUISHEE  SINGHA Female No  64 64 UR  16  433.00  80.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329536 SNEHA  ROY Female No  65 65 UR  13  433.00  80.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001072073 SOUMESWAR  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  66 66 UR  12  433.00  80.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241143 BRISTI  SAMANTA Female No  67 67 UR  14  433.00  77.00  83.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722152 SOUMIK  ROY Male No  68 68 UR  14  433.00  76.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408738 ISHITA  DOLAI Female No  69  8 69 SC  5  432.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248592 UTSAA  BANDYOPADHYAY Female No  70 70 UR  3  431.00  86.00  83.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625222 DWAIPAYAN  KHAN Male No  71 71 UR  5  430.00  84.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218547 DEBANKUR  SARKAR Male No  72  9 72 SC  11  430.00  80.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001235356 SINCHONI  ROY Female No  73 73 UR  6  429.00  78.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693544 UTPAL  DHAR Male No  74 74 UR  13  429.00  75.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776301 SOHAM SEKHAR MANNA Male No  75 75 UR  24  429.00  73.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512978 MORNITA  MONDAL Female No  76 76 UR  1  428.00  81.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465866 SIDDHARTHA  BANERJEE Male No  77 77 UR  1  428.00  80.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787247 SRIJANI  HALDER Female No  78  10 78 SC  8  427.00  80.00  86.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477932 MEHULI  MAHAPATRA Female No  79 79 UR  7  427.00  78.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571963 RIDDHI  BERA Female No  80 80 UR  1  427.00  75.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976785 ARIJIT  SINGH Male No  81 81 UR  1  426.00  90.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768558 RITIKA  DUTTA Female No  82 82 UR  24  426.00  81.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446975 AYAN  BASU Male No  83 83 UR  6  425.00  91.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635347 YASHICA  DATTA Female No  84 84 UR  1  425.00  77.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001891318 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  85 85 UR  4  424.00  84.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200036 TRISHA  MAITY Female No  86  11 86 SC  2  423.00  80.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738649 SANKHA  BANERJEE Male No  87 87 UR  7  421.00  86.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492543 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  88 88 UR  1  419.00  83.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886632 TRIPARNA  DAS Male No  89 89 UR  1  418.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409188 PRITHA  HALDER Female No  90 90 UR  7  418.00  70.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328261 TULIKA  MUKHERJEE Female No  91 91 UR  3  417.00  78.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389129 MAITRY  CHOWDHURY Female No  92  12 92 SC  3  416.00  77.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359880 AAYUSH  MAITI Male No  93 93 UR  1  415.00  81.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001891287 ADITI  SAPUI Female No  94  13 94 SC  8  415.00  72.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182060 SNEHA  SENGUPTA Female No  95 95 UR  4  414.00  81.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925591 SANKHA SUBHRA JANA Male No  96 96 UR  8  413.00  75.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000525801 SOUMAVO  DE Male No  97 97 UR  2  413.00  75.00  86.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788300 ADITI  NASKAR Female No  98 98 UR  7  413.00  70.00  88.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214733 SURAJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  99 99 UR  1  412.00  78.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676921 ISHIKA  MANNA Female No  100 100 UR  11  412.00  71.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056554 RAMPRASAD  DAS Male No  101 101 UR  2  411.00  85.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094443 RAKESH  NASKAR Male No  102  14 102 SC  14  410.00  77.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101247 TRIYASHA  PANJA Female No  103 103 UR  5  410.00  77.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047544 SREYA  HALDER Female No  104  15 104 SC  8  410.00  74.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701693 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  105 105 UR  1  409.00  78.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007690 DEBMITA  RAY Female No  106 106 UR  25  409.00  77.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001337384 SAMADRITA  BHANDARY Female No  107 107 UR  1  408.00  82.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176239 DRISHA  MAITY Female No  108 108 UR  5  408.00  81.00  82.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002330208 MD RIJU ISLAM Male No  109 109 UR  4  408.00  80.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092685 NISHA  HALDER Female No  110  16 110 SC  4  407.00  76.00  80.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414051 PRITI  BASU Female No  111 111 UR  1  407.00  70.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249204 SHREYA  DAS Female No  112 112 UR  14  406.00  82.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047700 SAHELI  PRADHAN Female No  113 113 UR  7  405.00  60.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000512702 SANGITA  JANA Female No  114 114 UR  1  404.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997445 INDRANIL  HALDER Male No  115 115 UR  6  404.00  79.00  80.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491689 SHRABANI  NASKAR Female No  116  17 116 SC  1  404.00  76.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000355605 NAFISA  KHAN Female No  117 117 UR  5  404.00  72.00  88.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273616 SK OMAR ABDULLAH Male No  118  2 118 OBC-A  16  404.00  72.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001905161 SWASTIKA  SANTRA Female No  119 119 UR  1  402.00  75.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233375 SARTHAK  CHANDRA Male No  120  6 120 OBC-B  13  401.00  82.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001647468 RIDDHI  CHOWDHURY Female No  121 121 UR  12  400.00  70.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334382 ALAMGIR  HOSSAIN Male No  122 122 UR  14  398.00  78.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392483 SOUMIK  SAHA Male No  123 123 UR  9  398.00  76.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000420560 TANAY  MANNA Male No  124 124 UR  1  397.00  74.00  78.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875712 NILANJANA  SWARNAKAR Female No  125  7 125 OBC-B  8  397.00  71.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711935 PARUL  HALDAR Female No  126 126 UR  18  397.00  70.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304287 PRINCE  BISWAS Male No  127  18 127 SC  4  397.00  63.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527666 RUPAM  SASMAL Male No  128 128 UR  5  396.00  76.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085199 SUBHAJIT  TIKADER Male No  129 129 UR  2  396.00  71.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132821 DEBJANI  SARKAR Female No  130  8 130 OBC-B  5  396.00  63.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588451 RISHITA  MANDAL Female No  131 131 UR  11  396.00  63.00  84.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948603 SRINJAN  MONDAL Male No  132 132 UR  8  395.00  70.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001067069 SUTRISHNA  PAL Female No  133  9 133 OBC-B  1  394.00  72.00  75.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852994 MOYAJ  SHEIKH Male No  134  3 134 OBC-A  2  393.00  78.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243243 SAIKAT  DEY Male No  135 135 UR  1  393.00  75.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772759 NAFISA  KHAN Female No  136  10 136 OBC-B  1  393.00  72.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153030 SAHELI  MONDAL Female No  137  19 137 SC  16  393.00  70.00  82.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119404 SUBHRAJIT  DEY Male No  138 138 UR  1  391.00  80.00  74.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000812226 SAGNIK  BISWAS Male No  139 139 UR  7  391.00  66.00  83.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000150021 SUBHAJIT  BAG Male No  140 140 UR  2  390.00  75.00  75.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602981 TANIM HASSAN DAPTARY Male No  141 141 UR  9  390.00  66.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545474 SOUNAK  SARDAR Male No  142  20 142 SC  1  389.00  78.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001352917 PARNA  HALDER Female No  143  11 143 OBC-B  13  389.00  76.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206901 SUBHOJIT  PAUL Male No  144 144 UR  9  389.00  67.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001723309 ANKITA  PRAMANIK Female No  145  21 145 SC  2  387.00  80.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369841 SOURASHIS  HALDER Male No  146  22 146 SC  8  387.00  73.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000911215 APRATIM  GHOSH Male No  147  12 147 OBC-B  1  387.00  71.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061511 MAINUDDIN  KHAN Male No  148 148 UR  5  386.00  71.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925568 SOUMYADIP  SAHU Male No  149  13 149 OBC-B  13  386.00  65.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650440 SANTANU  PURKAIT Male No  150 150 UR  6  385.00  72.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001440052 PRATYUSHA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  151 151 UR  15  384.00  66.00  84.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000005916 NISHA  SAHIN Female No  152 152 UR  6  383.00  72.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000590323 ASHMIT KUMAR DUTTA Male No  153 153 UR  5  383.00  67.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000208903 RIYA  KUMARI Female No  154 154 UR  3  383.00  60.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943822 MONON  DAS Male No  155 155 UR  15  382.00  68.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209958 ANKITA  DEY SARKAR Female No  156 156 UR  11  382.00  66.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002156897 AISHIK  MONDAL Male No  157  23 157 SC  3  381.00  63.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000694153 IMON  NASKAR Male No  158 158 UR  1  380.00  64.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160046 AYAN  SARKAR Male No  159 159 UR  1  379.00  76.00  76.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000074782 MONISHA  MANDI Female No  160  1 160 ST  2  379.00  71.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776407 RAJ  METHUR Male No  161 161 UR  1  378.00  55.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100695 ANEESH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  162 162 UR  1  377.00  73.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256372 ROUMAK  GHOSH Male No  163 163 UR  11  377.00  67.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528084 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  164 164 UR  1  376.00  73.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533205 GARBITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  165 165 UR  5  375.00  68.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032936 NIDHI  SHAW Female No  166 166 UR  6  375.00  65.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719779 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  167  14 167 OBC-B  8  375.00  64.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212430 MANAMI  SEN Female No  168  15 168 OBC-B  3  375.00  57.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000690331 DEBLINA  DAS Female No  169 169 UR  23  373.00  75.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689466 KRISHANU  BAG Male No  170  16 170 OBC-B  2  373.00  65.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930800 CHIRANTAN  DAN Male No  171 171 UR  13  373.00  60.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229785 MRINAL  SARDAR Male No  172  24 172 SC  1  372.00  71.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001267614 KOUSHANI  SARKAR Female No  173  25 173 SC  22  372.00  64.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107300 ARKADEEP  BHADURI Male No  174 174 UR  13  371.00  70.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074683 RUPSHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  175 175 UR  20  371.00  68.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374492 IMON  KUNDU Male No  176 176 UR  3  371.00  64.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000549293 SHIULI  MONDAL Female No  177 177 UR  2  370.00  64.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000962970 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male No  178 178 UR  2  369.00  73.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221581 SAMPURNA  PRAMANIK Female No  179 179 UR  2  368.00  62.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002127708 RIYAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  180 180 UR  7  368.00  58.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002373559 MRINAL KANTI SAHOO Male No  181  17 181 OBC-B  6  368.00  55.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536805 KAPIL  MANDAL Male No  182  26 182 SC  4  367.00  67.00  84.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149585 KHOUNISH  SINHA Male No  183 183 UR  9  364.00  54.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803145 ARPITA  GURIA Female No  184 184 UR  4  362.00  62.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001311945 SOURJADIPTO  GHOSH Male No  185 185 UR  2  362.00  61.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415990 AKASH  CHOWDHURY Male No  186 186 UR  6  362.00  58.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121701 SAYONTANI  BAG Female No  187 187 UR  1  361.00  68.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823041 POOJA  DEY Female No  188 188 UR  7  360.00  57.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361188 SNEHA  SIL Female No  189  18 189 OBC-B  2  359.00  72.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000362960 SNEHA  ADAK Female No  190 190 UR  3  358.00  67.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001538766 SAMRIDDHI  HALDER Female No  191 191 UR  8  358.00  66.00  73.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855890 JOYETA  SAHA Female No  192 192 UR  2  358.00  60.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002200939 SOUMILI  SAMANTA Female No  193 193 UR  17  356.00  65.00  80.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001440679 SOUMYADIP  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  194 194 UR  10  355.00  67.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111507 SAYON  BAG Male No  195 195 UR  1  354.00  64.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544728 SUSMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  196  27 196 SC  17  353.00  64.00  78.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001072005 PRITAM  DAS Male No  197  28 197 SC  4  350.00  63.00  74.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927795 RAJA  MONDAL Male No  198 198 UR  6  349.00  54.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832152 AMIYO SAROOP PATRA Male No  199 199 UR  10  349.00  52.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329386 DIPA  ROY Female No  200 200 UR  2  348.00  73.00  56.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247182 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  201  19 201 OBC-B  3  348.00  52.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001736375 AVIPSA  GHOSH Female No  202  20 202 OBC-B  6  347.00  57.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436497 CHANDRA  MONDAL Female No  203  29 203 SC  5  346.00  53.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589293 NITISH KUMAR SHAW Male No  204 204 UR  1  343.00  80.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000391227 SUDIPTO  SARDAR Male No  205  30 205 SC  5  343.00  63.00  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498275 ANUSKA  BISWAS Female No  206 206 UR  13  342.00  52.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000466005 SUBHAJIT  MUKHERJEE Male No  207 207 UR  1  340.00  60.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000223841 SAUMALYA  CHATTERJEE Male No  208 208 UR  3  339.00  70.00  65.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587994 RIJU  KAR Male No  209 209 UR  1  339.00  50.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170551 SOUMILI  NARU Female No  210  31 210 SC  5  338.00  60.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506997 BRISTI  GHOSH Female No  211 211 UR  4  337.00  60.00  72.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478484 PUSHPITA  MEDDA Female No  212 212 UR  15  332.00  64.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693196 RAHUL  ROY Male No  213 213 UR  16  327.00  63.00  70.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866233 KITABUL  SARDAR Male No  214  4 214 OBC-A  3  326.00  50.00  70.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372530 SOURADIP  DAS Male No  215 215 UR  15  323.00  54.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195883 ANUJ KUMAR JHA Male No  216 216 UR  11  322.00  60.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000959169 SARMISTHA  SAHA Female No  217 217 UR  23  322.00  52.00  69.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065020 ARPAN  DAS Male No  218  32 218 SC  5  320.00  63.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816852 DEBAPRIYO  KHAN Male No  219  21 219 OBC-B  5  317.00  66.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277615 SOUMAVA  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  220 220 UR  16  314.00  56.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858090 SOUMIK  MONDAL Male No  221  33 221 SC  1  314.00  56.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151319 SIBAM  DUTTA Male No  222 222 UR  2  313.00  55.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098210 SAHID HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  223  5 223 OBC-A  7  313.00  50.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050006 SOUMYADIP  SEN Male No  224 224 UR  1  311.00  50.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085795 PRITAM  ROY Male No  225  34 225 SC  11  310.00  53.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950910 RITWICK  RAY Male No  226 226 UR  11  307.00  50.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137472 SIBASIS  SAHA Male No  227  35 227 SC  25  302.00  52.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342599 DEBANGI  KHAN Female No  228 228 UR  1  301.00  51.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002184761 ANIRUDDHA  DEY Male No  229  1 229 EWS  3  300.00  51.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219394 ROSHNI  MONDAL Female No  230 230 UR  9  299.00  52.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801467 KOYEL  MALLICK Female No  231  36 231 SC  19  286.00  52.00  54.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002383681 FARHANA  AZMI Female No  43  1 1 OBC-A  9  446.00  85.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273616 SK OMAR ABDULLAH Male No  118  2 2 OBC-A  16  404.00  72.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852994 MOYAJ  SHEIKH Male No  134  3 3 OBC-A  2  393.00  78.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866233 KITABUL  SARDAR Male No  214  4 4 OBC-A  3  326.00  50.00  70.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098210 SAHID HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  223  5 5 OBC-A  7  313.00  50.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000723958 RUPAM  MANDAL Male No  15  1 1 OBC-B  14  461.00  90.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295749 AYAN  RAJ Male No  19  2 2 OBC-B  1  457.00  90.00  92.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651279 RIYA  KARMAKAR Female No  47  3 3 OBC-B  1  442.00  85.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583631 RUPSHA  PAUL Female No  53  4 4 OBC-B  1  441.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434627 ANANYA  RAY Female No  60  5 5 OBC-B  2  436.00  82.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233375 SARTHAK  CHANDRA Male No  120  6 6 OBC-B  13  401.00  82.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875712 NILANJANA  SWARNAKAR Female No  125  7 7 OBC-B  8  397.00  71.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132821 DEBJANI  SARKAR Female No  130  8 8 OBC-B  5  396.00  63.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067069 SUTRISHNA  PAL Female No  133  9 9 OBC-B  1  394.00  72.00  75.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772759 NAFISA  KHAN Female No  136  10 10 OBC-B  1  393.00  72.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001352917 PARNA  HALDER Female No  143  11 11 OBC-B  13  389.00  76.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000911215 APRATIM  GHOSH Male No  147  12 12 OBC-B  1  387.00  71.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001925568 SOUMYADIP  SAHU Male No  149  13 13 OBC-B  13  386.00  65.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719779 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  167  14 14 OBC-B  8  375.00  64.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212430 MANAMI  SEN Female No  168  15 15 OBC-B  3  375.00  57.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689466 KRISHANU  BAG Male No  170  16 16 OBC-B  2  373.00  65.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373559 MRINAL KANTI SAHOO Male No  181  17 17 OBC-B  6  368.00  55.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361188 SNEHA  SIL Female No  189  18 18 OBC-B  2  359.00  72.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247182 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  201  19 19 OBC-B  3  348.00  52.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001736375 AVIPSA  GHOSH Female No  202  20 20 OBC-B  6  347.00  57.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816852 DEBAPRIYO  KHAN Male No  219  21 21 OBC-B  5  317.00  66.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000812874 SNEHA  MAL Female No  5  1 1 SC  1  472.00  91.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001518289 KUHELI  HATI Female No  9  2 2 SC  8  466.00  94.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847121 SRINJITA  SAHA Female No  16  3 3 SC  6  460.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000097466 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  29  4 4 SC  8  452.00  88.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117730 KINJAL  SARKAR Male No  35  5 5 SC  5  448.00  87.00  88.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109851 TAMAL  BISWAS Male No  46  6 6 SC  1  444.00  80.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001421481 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  52  7 7 SC  1  441.00  80.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408738 ISHITA  DOLAI Female No  69  8 8 SC  5  432.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218547 DEBANKUR  SARKAR Male No  72  9 9 SC  11  430.00  80.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787247 SRIJANI  HALDER Female No  78  10 10 SC  8  427.00  80.00  86.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200036 TRISHA  MAITY Female No  86  11 11 SC  2  423.00  80.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389129 MAITRY  CHOWDHURY Female No  92  12 12 SC  3  416.00  77.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,Thakurpukur,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:54.02

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001891287 ADITI  SAPUI Female No  94  13 13 SC  8  415.00  72.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094443 RAKESH  NASKAR Male No  102  14 14 SC  14  410.00  77.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047544 SREYA  HALDER Female No  104  15 15 SC  8  410.00  74.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092685 NISHA  HALDER Female No  110  16 16 SC  4  407.00  76.00  80.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491689 SHRABANI  NASKAR Female No  116  17 17 SC  1  404.00  76.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304287 PRINCE  BISWAS Male No  127  18 18 SC  4  397.00  63.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153030 SAHELI  MONDAL Female No  137  19 19 SC  16  393.00  70.00  82.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545474 SOUNAK  SARDAR Male No  142  20 20 SC  1  389.00  78.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723309 ANKITA  PRAMANIK Female No  145  21 21 SC  2  387.00  80.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369841 SOURASHIS  HALDER Male No  146  22 22 SC  8  387.00  73.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156897 AISHIK  MONDAL Male No  157  23 23 SC  3  381.00  63.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229785 MRINAL  SARDAR Male No  172  24 24 SC  1  372.00  71.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001267614 KOUSHANI  SARKAR Female No  173  25 25 SC  22  372.00  64.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536805 KAPIL  MANDAL Male No  182  26 26 SC  4  367.00  67.00  84.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544728 SUSMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  196  27 27 SC  17  353.00  64.00  78.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001072005 PRITAM  DAS Male No  197  28 28 SC  4  350.00  63.00  74.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436497 CHANDRA  MONDAL Female No  203  29 29 SC  5  346.00  53.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000391227 SUDIPTO  SARDAR Male No  205  30 30 SC  5  343.00  63.00  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170551 SOUMILI  NARU Female No  210  31 31 SC  5  338.00  60.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065020 ARPAN  DAS Male No  218  32 32 SC  5  320.00  63.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858090 SOUMIK  MONDAL Male No  221  33 33 SC  1  314.00  56.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085795 PRITAM  ROY Male No  225  34 34 SC  11  310.00  53.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137472 SIBASIS  SAHA Male No  227  35 35 SC  25  302.00  52.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801467 KOYEL  MALLICK Female No  231  36 36 SC  19  286.00  52.00  54.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000074782 MONISHA  MANDI Female No  160  1 1 ST  2  379.00  71.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,Thakurpukur,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:54.02

MERIT LIST
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002184761 ANIRUDDHA  DEY Male No  229  1 1 EWS  3  300.00  51.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


